 Candidates belonging to SC/ST and Persons with Disability categories shall be allowed 5% 

relaxation in the eligibility requirement, and  

 Reservation of seats for various categories shall be as per the State Government/University 

rules and regulations.  

Number of Seats  

There are One Hundred Four (104) seats in Master of Social Work Programme. Forty Four (44) 

seats are in Regular Mode and remaining 60 seats are in Self-Financing Programme. Admission to 

the Programme will be done through merit once the seats to the regular programme are full,